

t  
ITEM NO.401

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 11 OF 2010 (For prel. hearing)

M/S METSO MINERALS (SINGAPORE)PTE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TOTAL ALLIANCE INVESTMENT LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing certified copy of  
agreement (Annex.A1)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Khare, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the  
parties that the matter is likely to be settled out of the  
Court. The parties prays for some time to negotiate the  
settlement. Six weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master