

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 11 OF 2010

M/S METSO MINERALS (SINGAPORE)PTE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TOTAL ALLIANCE INVESTMENT LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing certified copy of agreement (Annex. A1) and for placing on record compromise agreement between contesting parties and for passing of order in terms of compromise agreement)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Arbitration Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 11 OF 2010

M/S METSO MINERALS (SINGAPORE)PTE LTD.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

M/S TOTAL ALLIANCE INVESTMENT LTD.& ANR.

...Respondents

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that the entire dispute has been settled by way of Agreement for Settlement of Disputes dated 13.12.2010.

In view of the above, the Arbitration Petition is disposed of in terms of the Agreement for Settlement of Disputes dated 13.12.2010. Payment as per clause (2) of the Agreement for Settlement of Disputes be now released to the petitioner.

The petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

....., J.
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 04, 2011.